## RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

#### ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

MAR 3 0 2006

CTATE OF H. . .. ď

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,  Complainant,	)	Pollution Control Board
vs.	) ) No. PCB 05-117	
CITY OF CAIRO,	) )	
Respondent.	,	

#### NOTICE OF FILING

To: **Thomas Davis** 

Office of the Attorney General

Environmental Bureau 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62706

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date I mailed for filing with the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois, an MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE, a copy of which is attached hereto and herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

CITY OF CAIRO

BY:

Alan W. McIntyre Attorney for respondent,

City of Cairo

**BUSINESS ADDRESS:** 

Alan W. McIntyre Attorney at Law P.O. Box 515 104 N. 4th Street Vienna, Illinois 62995 Tel: (618) 658-9497

Fax: (618) 658-2127

It is hereby certified that the original of the foregoing notice of filing was mailed, first class, for filing, on March 23.2006, to the following address:

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

and a copy of the foregoing motion was mailed, first class, on March 23...2006, to the following person:

Cycthin R. Hohnes.

Thomas Davis
Office of the Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
500 South Second Street
Springfield, Illinois 62706

### ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

MAR 3 0 2006

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

	I Ollation Comme
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)
Complainant,	) ) )
VS.	) No. PCB 05-117
CITY OF CAIRO,	) )
Respondent.	) )

### **MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE**

Now comes respondent, City of Cairo, by Alan W. McIntyre, its attorney, and for its motion for continuance in the captioned cause says as follows:

- 1. That the captioned cause is set for a telephone status conference on April 4, 2006 at 10:30 a.m.
- 2. That, on March 8, 2006, the attorney of record in this matter, Michael P. O'Shea, Jr., passed away and Attorney McIntyre was just recently appointed as temporary attorney for the respondent, City of Cairo.
- 3. That attorney for respondent is unable to participate in this telephone status conference due to a conflict in his scheduling.
- 4. That attorney for respondent is a sole practitioner and has been professionally obligated to attend to other duties and unable to devote the necessary time to prepare for this telephone status conference as well.
- 5. That this motion is not made for the purpose of delay and comports with the ends of justice.

WHEREFORE, respondent, City of Cairo, prays for an order granting a continuance of the telephone status conference in the captioned cause.

CITY OF CAIRO

BY:

Its Attorney

#### **BUSINESS ADDRESS:**

Alan W. McIntyre Attorney at Law P.O. Box 515 104 N. 4<sup>th</sup> Street Vienna, Illinois 62995 Tel: (618) 658-9497

Fax: (618) 658-2127

It is hereby certified that the original of the foregoing was mailed, first class, for filing, on March 2300, 2006, to the following address:

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

and a copy of the foregoing was mailed, first class, on March 23cm 2006, to the following person:

## RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

# ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

MAR 3 0 2006

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
Complainant,	) )	
VS.	) No. PCB 05-117	
CITY OF CAIRO,	)	
Respondent	)	

#### NOTICE OF FILING

To: Thomas Davis

Office of the Attorney General

Environmental Bureau 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62706

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date I mailed for filing with the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois, an ENTRY OF APPEARANCE, a copy of which is attached hereto and herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

CITY OF CAIRO

BY:

Alan W. McIntyre
Attorney for respondent,

City of Cairo

**BUSINESS ADDRESS:** 

Alan W. McIntyre
Attorney at Law
P.O. Box 515
104 N. 4<sup>th</sup> Street
Vienna, Illinois 62995

Tel: (618) 658-9497 Fax: (618) 658-2127

It is hereby certified that the original of the foregoing notice of filing was mailed, first class, for filing, on March 230, 2006, to the following address:

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

and a copy of the foregoing motion was mailed, first class, on March 18006, to the following person:

Cypthin R. Hebres.

Thomas Davis
Office of the Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
500 South Second Street
Springfield, Illinois 62706

#### ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

MAR 3 0 2006

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, Complainant, ) No. PCB 05-117 VS. CITY OF CAIRO, Respondent.

## **ENTRY OF APPEARANCE**

The undersigned hereby enters his appearance as attorney for the above named respondent, City of Cairo.

Alan W/ Estatine

**BUSINESS ADDRESS:** 

Alan W. McIntyre Attorney at Law P. O. Box 515 104 N. 4<sup>th</sup> Street Vienna, Illinois 62995 Tel: (618) 658-9497

Fax: (618) 658-2127

It is hereby certified that the original of the foregoing was mailed, first class, for filing, on March 23,2006, to the following address:

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

and a copy of the foregoing was mailed, first class, on March 23006, to the following person:

Thomas Davis
Office of the Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
500 South Second Street
Springfield, Illinois 62706

Cyrethin R. Volnes.